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BUILDING 41 & 42 - BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.

5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.

6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND
PREP WORK.

8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.

9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.

10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DEMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES

PRI ERAIIEERRIEOAEAEBE R E

REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN

REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE SIGN

REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER

WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED

REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISHES

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
FINISHES

REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE

REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING

RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS

REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW

REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE

REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
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1 2 3 6 7 8 9 10
RECEIVING
CAGE WASH MULTI-PURPOSE WASTE
v ma i SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES
q / \\ﬂ \ ’ i 1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK.
CORRIDOR 2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
CORRIDOR ) B4 STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
2Cls 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
ST%Féé\GE SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
i 7 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
i} i ISOLATION THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2' FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
] I H%%'I\"/‘IG MULOSE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.
CORRIDOR HOLDING HOLDING 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
| S OUSEKEEPING coggé%oa 6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
BCO7 CORRIDOR 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
S0 L oERCHANGE INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
- [ B42A | ﬂ\ 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
| I THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
| | 1 | HOLDING [ STAFF APPROVAL.
B42
STAlRS\HT HOLDING Fﬁﬂo,é’é” PROCEDURE NE 9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
Exit 1 BST04 HOLDING B52 | N REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
_ — ROOM ROOM | B52 | B53 FollET : @ \
i - Bt T K . 10, WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
] i EXISTING PAINT.
e SIGN 3.8
N
ELEVATOR
\ﬂ; o] o B ELEVATOR SIGNAGE KEYED NOTES
B41B \ MAGNETIC CUSTODIAL MACHINE
§ IMAGING TELECOM ELECTRICAL ROOM Bl
| HOLDING HOLDING i \ B27 ELEVATOR @ DOOR MOUNTED.
ROOM (RAT) ROOM HOLDING -
E’ MICE ROOM § / @
MICE \ o CEILING MOUNTED.
PROCEDURE MECHANICAL ELEVATOR : = o ‘ ‘ = R = -
B61 [ B41 | \ ém -J- 1-§m J 0 Egress ADJUST DIRECTORY LOCATION AS
§ R SIGN 1.2> HALLWAY <SIGN1.2> <IN-01.04 <SIGN 1.2> @ NECESSARY.
I § ST B0 ] anin
\ ? NOT USED.
ST b %ﬂ\ [] []
| ‘ ‘ — MECH.
ELEVATOR J\ M LPGent>  uwes @ WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, LEVEL 1.
MECHANICAL" ™"
P UTOCLAVE . WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, BASEMENT LEVEL.
- | @ WALKWAY INTO BUILDING 2.
STAR WALKWAY TO BUILDING 50.
[BST03 ]
CONNECTION TO BUILDING 40,
BUILDING 41.
@ BUILDING 42.
@ BUILDING 41 ROOF ACCESS.
FRR%EOZ'\IZR MECHANICAL @ RESERVED STALLS 1.1-1.23
B22
RESERVED STALLS 1.24-1.45
@ RESERVED STALLS 1.46-1.53
RESERVED STALLS 2.1-2.40
@ RESERVED STALLS 2.41-74
RESERVED STALLS 2.75-2.105
RESERVED STALLS 3.1-3.20
RESERVED STALLS 3.21-3.51
@ BUILDING 41 & 42 - BASEMENT SIGNAGE PLAN @ 5
178" =1-0" @ RESERVED STALLS 3.52-3.84
0 4 8 16'
W
BUILDING 41 BASEMENT SIGNAGE SCHEDULE @ RESERVED STALLS 4.1-4.20
BUILDING 42 BASEMENT SIGNAGE SCHEDULE ROOM _
NUMBER | SIGNTYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS () ResERVED STALLS 421451
Mark Type Mark | Count Comments SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
=0 08 1 N CASE OFFIRE TSEEXT A TIOUNTED B20 SIGN 1.2 1 B20 VESTIBULE WALL MOUNTED NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
R ’ B21 SIGN 1.2 2 B21 ELEVATOR MACHINE WALL MOUNTED
ELEVATORS ARE OUT OF ROOM
SERVICE B22 SIGN 1.2 2 B22 MECHANICAL WALL MOUNTED
BCO1 SIGN 3.8 1 BUILDING 41 ACCESS TOBUILDING 40 |DOOR MOUNTED 523 SIGN 1.2 5 523 CUSTODIAL ROOM WALL MOUNTED
B24 SIGN 1.2 1 B24 AUTOCLAVE WALL MOUNTED
B25 SIGN 1.2 1 B25 ELECTRICAL WALL MOUNTED
B26 SIGN 1.2 1 B26 FILM LOAD WALL MOUNTED
B27 IN-08.02 1 AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL |N/A WALL MOUNTED
ONLY
B27 SIGN 1.2 1 B27 TELECOM WALL MOUNTED
B28 SIGN 1.2 1 B22-1 MECHANICAL WALL MOUNTED
B29 SIGN 1.2 1 B29 MAGNETIC IMAGING WALL MOUNTED
B107 SIGN 1.2 1 B107 MECHANICAL WALL MOUNTED
B107 SIGN 3.8 1 BUILDING 40 N/A DOOR MOUNTED KEYPLAN
BCO1 IN-01.04 1 IN CASE OF FIRE, USE EXIT WALL MOUNTED
ELEVATORS ARE OUT OF
SERVICE
BSTO03 SIGN 3.7 2 STAIRS BSTO3 WALL MOUNTED
BSTO03 SIGN 3.8 1 BUILDING 42 N/A DOOR MOUNTED
Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
CONSULTANT DESIGNER OF RECORD STAMP Office of 0 636A8-23-101
Constrict BUILDING 41 & 42 - BASEMENT 100% CONSTRUCTION IOWA CITY VAMC
onstruction Building Number
o SIGNAGE PLAN DOCUMENTS UPDATE SIGNAGE AND WAYFINDING || 4o
and Facilities
M a nage ment Approved: Location Drawing Number
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 601 HWY 6 WEST’ IOWA ClTY’ A
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.

LI=——II

OFFICE 4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
144 DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.

5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.

6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND
158 MEETING/LOUNGE PREP WORK.

i OPEN 8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
INTERVIEW \\ OFFICE CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.

AREA [
t

9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.

0

142 10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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EMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES
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WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED

— — — — —
! REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH

ELEVATOR EXISTING FINISHES

OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE WOMEN MEN ELEXATOR ELECTRICAL
ROOM

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED
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REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
FINISHES

Zzzzz77777777 7
lssssssssssssrs s\l

£

REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN
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UP N b YFEI(-)IE)OMW l;LéJOMg PRg'\(l)llg/lDAllJ-RE REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE
I =1
W 128A 128B 128C EQUIPMEN

REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE

; LR A

| @ @ ) e
ROOM REMOVE SIGN
128E
1 REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING
RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
LAB SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN
1 BLACK
ROOM REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
128F PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS
REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW
REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
TISSUE SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE
| CULTURE
\ 128G REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE
OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)

RO EEEEORBEEBE B B B @

REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER

BUILDING 41 & 42 - FLOOR 1 DEMOLITION PLAN

1 118" = 10"

0 4 g' 16' NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN

KEYPLAN

Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
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1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10
Y
SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES
1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK.
2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
CORRIDOR 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
[1C02 SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
\HJ @ kﬂr 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
OFFICE COPY@L:PPLY CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.
156 [ 154 ]
5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
CONFERENCE ) 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
158 MEE-%NGE INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
INTERVIEW - OoFllD:IIE(’)\lE | 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
160 \ REA ] I\EE ryg\,j/?LOR’ FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
5 '
: 9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION,
_ M1ah218 REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
: D 10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
STAIRS i EXISTING PAINT.
B
1l WOMENS
o s SIGNAGE KEYED NOTES
@ DOOR MOUNTED.
%j ELEVATOR
7 @ CEILING MOUNTED.
7 VESTIBULE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE WOMEN MEN ELEVATOR ELECTRICAL
N Ew w @ ,,,,,,,,,, [ 139 ] 12 12 125 121 122 Lz | Lot ] ROOM @ ADJUST DIRECTORY LOCATION AS
\ \ \ [129 ] NECESSARY.
& OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE — N :KH\ M w m— o | o NOT USED.
161 16 163 OF1F6|4('3E OF1F6|5CE OE]EIE?E % §§§§ 115 ] ] (] [] ] L] M
@ § / ; ; ; CORRIDO?; é é CORRIDO} @ WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, LEVEL 1.
[] .
o ; ] ; ; ] ; ] ; ] ; “STAIRS WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, BASEMENT LEVEL.
5 . @ WALKWAY INTO BUILDING 2.
A ON YELLOW FLUME ANIMAL
ROOM HOOD PROCEDURE EQUIPMEN
SIGN 1.0 178D WALKWAY TO BUILDING 50.
CONNECTION TO BUILDING 40.
I — 1 H | b iI ’E‘ i} I H |
I L BUILDING 41.
<SIGN 1.2> <SIGN 1.2> <SIGN 1.2> <SIGN 1.2> @ BUILDING 42.
; E{ggj @ BUILDING 41 ROOF ACCESS.
A
@ RESERVED STALLS 1.1-1.23
RESERVED STALLS 1.24-1.45
LAB SIGN 1.2
) BLACK @ RESERVED STALLS 1.46-1.53
e
i ‘ RESERVED STALLS 2.1-2.40
@ RESERVED STALLS 2.41-74
TISSUE RESERVED STALLS 2.75-2.105
[128G |
\ RESERVED STALLS 3.1-3.20
RESERVED STALLS 3.21-3.51
— — — — — — —
@ RESERVED STALLS 3.52-3.84
@ RESERVED STALLS 4.1-4.20
BUILDING 41 & 42 - FLOOR 1 SIGNAGE PLAN
1 U8 = 10 @ RESERVED STALLS 4.21-4.61
0 4 8' 16'
e e ——
BUILDING 41 FLOOR 1 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
BUILDING 42 FLOOR 1 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE ROOM
NUMBER | SIGN TYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
Mark Type Mark | Count Comments SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
1C01 IN-01.04 1 IN CASE OF FIRE, USE EXIT WALL MOUNTED
1C01 IN-01.04 1 IN CASE OF FIRE, USE EXIT WALL MOUNTED ELEVATORS ARE OUT OF
ELEVATORS ARE OUT OF SERVICE
SERVICE 1ST03 SIGN 3.7 1 STAIRS 18T03 WALL MOUNTED
1C01 SIGN 3.8 1 BUILDING 41 ACCESS TOBUILDING 40 |DOOR MOUNTED 120 SIGN 3.8 1 BUILDING 41 ACCESS TOBUILDING 42 |DOOR MOUNTED
1C01 IN-14.15B 1 BUILDING 42 TBD WALL MOUNTED 120 IN-14.15B 1 BUILDING 41 TBD WALL MOUNTED
121 SIGN 2.1 1 MEN 121 WALL MOUNTED
122 SIGN 2.2 1 WOMEN 122 WALL MOUNTED
123 SIGN 1.2 1 123 CONFERENCE ROOM WALL MOUNTED
124 SIGN 1.2 1 124 OFFICE WALL MOUNTED
125 SIGN 1.2 1 125 OFFICE WALL MOUNTED KEYPI—AN
126 SIGN 1.2 1 126 OFFICE WALL MOUNTED
127 SIGN 1.2 1 127 OFFICE WALL MOUNTED
128 SIGN 1.2 1 128 LABORATORY WALL MOUNTED
128 SIGN 1.2 1 128 LABORATORY WALL MOUNTED
128A SIGN 1.2 1 128A YELLOW ROOM WALL MOUNTED
128B SIGN 1.2 1 128B FUME HOOD WALL MOUNTED
128C SIGN 1.2 1 128C ANIMAL PROCEDURE WALL MOUNTED
128C SIGN 1.2 1 128C ANIMAL PROCEDURE WALL MOUNTED
128D SIGN 1.2 1 128D EQUIPMENT WALL MOUNTED
128E SIGN 1.2 1 128E BLACK ROOM WALL MOUNTED
128F SIGN 1.2 1 128F BLACK ROOM WALL MOUNTED G
128G SIGN 1.2 1 128G TISSUE CULTURE WALL MOUNTED
129 SIGN 1.2 1 129 ELECTRICAL ROOM WALL MOUNTED
139 SIGN 3.8 1 BUILDING 42 N/A DOOR MOUNTED
CON S U LTANT D ES | G N E R O F RECO RD STAMP Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
c 3@53&2 | BUILDING 41 & 42 - FLOOR 1 100% CONSTRUCTION || IOWA CITY VAMC 636A8-23-101
Building Number
o SIGNAGE PLAN DOCUMENTS UPDATE SIGNAGE AND WAYFINDING || 4o
and Facilities
Management Approved: Location Drawing Number
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 601 HWY 6 WEST’ IOWA ClTY’ 1A
P 763.412.4000 | F 763.412.4090 | ae-mn.com Issue Date Checked Drawn
Anderson Engineering of Minnesota, LLC | Proj # 17721 VA IJfS Department 41 '42'A4
Revisions: Date: 0 Vf:terans 1 0/ 1 0/ 2024 CZ CZ
Affairs
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BUILDING 41 & 42 - FLOOR 2 DEMOLITION PLAN
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.

5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.

6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND
PREP WORK.

8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.

9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.

10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

O

EMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES

WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED

REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISHES

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
FINISHES

REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN

REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE SIGN

REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING

RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS

REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW

REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE

REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)

REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER

IO EIEEIERBEABEE® BB E

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
OPEN
OFZZIE?E OFZZIfE OFZ?ZCE OZZ'(?E OFZTQCE OFFICE ASSEMBLY 1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK.
/ /HF /uv /uv / D 2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
y { / ! dﬂ\ STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
’ 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
CORRIDOR / SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
2C04
i 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.
ASSZE4'\§BLY 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
OPEN 6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
OFFICE
AREA 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
CORRIDOR INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
e 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
" APPROVAL.
\. Mza"z‘s 9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
“\ REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
—1 E My 10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
ﬂ STAIRS \\ // EXISTING PAINT.
2ST04
= \/ GALLEY
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE SECRETARY y 2C05 WOZ'\QENS
259 261 263 265 267 269 " |
I . SIGNAGE KEYED NOTES
/N H
e e e e e e e
%ﬁ : ” ELEVATOR @ DOOR MOUNTED.
] CORRIDOR LOBBY O
7 2002 o ELEVATOR @ CEILING MOUNTED.
U= — ; ; - @ L VESTIBULE |W22"2EN| | '251'\' | ELECTRICAL
\ \ . 239 ROOM ADJUST DIRECTORY LOCATION AS
m w w ELECTRICAL CONFERENCE 224 A @ NECESSARY.
Lo e J
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE ELEVATOR VESTIBULE [223A | CULTURE B . NOT USED.
264 266 268 270 E 0 ] (N-01.04>
260 262 W/BLDG4 || |0—GIGN 38> ;
HOUSEZ};EEP'NG GONTD SIGN Z'ZCORR,DO q CORRIDOR @ WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, LEVEL 1.
N (22 ] Wm Lot ]
: - ! - : : : : : . y‘u 0 WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, BASEMENT LEVEL.
N g @ WALKWAY INTO BUILDING 2.
EQUIPMENT
i [223D ] WALKWAY TO BUILDING 50.
-—.QE!ID [ = = I I = =i
— / \ / \J] . CONNECTION TO BUILDING 40.
H ] .
<SIGN 1.2> <SIGN 1.2> <SIGN 1.2> <SIGN 1.2>
U BUILDING 41.
STAIR
25703
@ BUILDING 42.
FLUME
SN 1.0 HOOD
@ BUILDING 41 ROOF ACCESS.
I @ RESERVED STALLS 1.1-1.23
" RESERVED STALLS 1.24-1.45
TISSUE
SieN 120 CULTURE @ RESERVED STALLS 1.46-1.53
\
, RESERVED STALLS 2.1-2.40
@ RESERVED STALLS 2.41-74
TISSUE .
&GN 1>-0] USUE RESERVED STALLS 2.75-2.105
[ 223G |
RESERVED STALLS 3.1-3.20
RESERVED STALLS 3.21-3.51
— — — — — — p—
@ RESERVED STALLS 3.52-3.84
@ RESERVED STALLS 4.1-4.20
@ RESERVED STALLS 4.21-4.61
1 BUILDING 41 & 42 - FLOOR 2 SIGNAGE PLAN
118" = 1-0" NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
0 4 8! 16'
T —
BUILDING 41 FLOOR 2 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE
ROOM
NUMBER SIGN TYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
BUILDING 42 FLOOR 2 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE
Mark Type Mark | Count Comments SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS 2C01 IN-01.04 1 E\ILE\A/\ETEO%FSQEE, oUT OF USE EXIT WALL MOUNTED
2C01 IN-01.04 1 IN CASE OF FIRE USE EXIT WALL MOUNTED SERVICE
ELEVATORS ARE’ OUT OF 2C01 SIGN 3.8 1 BUILDING 41 ACCESS TOBUILDING 42 |DOOR MOUNTED
SERVICE 2ST03 SIGN 3.6 1 STAIRWELL 3 2-3, ROOF ACCESS, EXIT  |WALL MOUNTED
2C01 SIGN38 |1 |BUILDING 41 ACCESS TO BUILDING 40 _|WALL MOUNTED 15T FLOOR
2ST03 SIGN 3.7 1 STAIRS 2ST03 WALL MOUNTED
221 SIGN 2.1 1 MEN 221 WALL MOUNTED
222 SIGN 2.2 1 WOMEN 222 WALL MOUNTED KEYPLAN
223 SIGN 1.2 1 223 LABORATORY WALL MOUNTED
223A SIGN 1.2 1 223A CONFERENCE ROOM WALL MOUNTED
223B SIGN 1.2 1 223B CLINICAL TISSUE CULTURE |WALL MOUNTED
223B SIGN 1.2 1 223B CLINICAL TISSUE CULTURE |WALL MOUNTED
223C SIGN 1.2 1 223C LABORATORY WALL MOUNTED
223C SIGN 1.2 1 223C LABORATORY WALL MOUNTED
223D SIGN 1.2 1 223D EQUIPMENT WALL MOUNTED
223E SIGN 1.2 1 223E FUME HOOD WALL MOUNTED
223F SIGN 1.2 1 223F TISSUE CULTURE WALL MOUNTED
223G SIGN 1.2 1 223G TISSUE CULTURE WALL MOUNTED
224 SIGN 1.2 1 224 ELECTRICAL ROOM WALL MOUNTED G
239 SIGN 3.8 1 BUILDING 42 N/A DOOR MOUNTED
CON S U LTANT D ES | G N E R O F RECO RD STAMP Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
c gfsf'tgﬁc?lg | BUILDING 41 & 42 - FLOOR 2 100% CONSTRUCTION || IOWA CITY VAMC 636A8-23-101
Building Number
ENDERSON and Eacilities || S/GNAGE PLAN DOCUMENTS UPDATE SIGNAGE AND WAYFINDING || 45
M a nage ment Approved: Location Drawing Number
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 601 HWY 6 WEST’ IOWA ClTY’ 1A
P 763.412.4000 | F 763.412.4090 | ae-mn.com Issue Date Checked Drawn
Anderson Engineering of Minnesota, LLC | Proj # 17721 VA IJf% ?epartment 41 '42'A6
Revisions: Date: Z ffa?rsrans 10/10/2024 CZ CZ
VA FORM 08 - 6231 1 5 5 4 5 6 | ] g g | 10




10/1/2024 11:34:01 AM

C:\Users\czupan\Documents\17721 IA VA Signage_R23_czupanJAMEX.rvt

4 7 8 9 10
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.
T T — 1 3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
' |: , ‘ CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
B2 - ! OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
O ,7 PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.
f |
M‘DD3L1% FCR OZ'B';:E O';'B'EEE ON38¢\LL Bl 4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
‘ ‘ SRE PCR DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.
PP \ J\ /M\: 305 5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.
- 6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
; REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
. I 7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND
PREP WORK.
8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.
BREAK ‘ l
) 9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
FREEZEF;ﬁRAGE WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.
10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
=
. [-]
I
ENTRANCE
CORRIDOF DEMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES
Room 300
— LAB-WALL ———= — 23T08 p—
304A 1= ‘
| @ WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED
TELECOM ] REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH
342 | ‘ EXISTING FINISHES
|
7 ‘ ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
i CEgégT REPLACED
GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
MECHANICAL : 1 REPLACED
PENTHOUSE || EnTRance
= CORRIDOR REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
[ 300 ] FINISHES
= f| REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN
HAC =
[ 301 ]
E%R D REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE
i | REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE
!
STAIRS
35703} REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE
REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE
REMOVE SIGN
REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING
RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN
BU | |_D | NG 42 - FLOOR 3 DEMOL|T|ON PLAN REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
1 PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS
REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW
REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE
REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE
OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)
OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)
OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)
REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER
NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number

CONSULTANT

DESIGNER OF RECORD

STAMP

Office of

BUILDING 42 - FLOOR 3

100% CONSTRUCTION

IOWA CITY VAMC 636A8-23-101

ENDERSON e?nodnlséggﬁittli%g DEMOLITION PLAN DOCUMENTS UPDATE SIGNAGE AND WAYFINDING |49 * "
Mana ement Approved: Location Drawing Number
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BUILDING 42 FLOOR 3 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE S I G NAG E G E N E RAL N OTES
Mark Type Mark | Count Comments SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK.
300 IN-01.04 1 IN CASE OF FIRE, USE EXIT WALL MOUNTED
2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
ELEVATORS ARE OUT OF STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
SERVICE
: . . . — . . " — . = . — » » » T 300 SIGN 3.8 1 BUILDING 41 N/A WALL MOUNTED 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
e ‘ SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
] ! 3ST03 SIGN 3.7 1 STAIRS 3ST03 WALL MOUNTED
- = 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
| -
MIDDLE PCR OFFICE OFFICE ON CALL TOILET 71 38T03 SIGN 3.6 1 STAIRWELL 3 ?Ss-i- EfggéA\CCESS, EXIT WALL MOUNTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXlSTS“ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SlGll'\l TO
310 309 308 | THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18
‘ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.
I PRE PCR
FOSTAMP [305 ] 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
j 6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
[ _ 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
. INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
APPROVAL.
BREAK I ]
EREEZERISTORAGE LAB 303 : 9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
30 ] — REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
/ 10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
g ) — EXISTING PAINT.
|
| B
I
ENTRANCE
CORRIDOF SIGNAGE KEYED NOTES
LAB-WALL (500 ]
— = WALL - = o 25T08
(o] [ 304A | Lo |
[ 304A ] ‘ ‘ @ DOOR MOUNTED.
.
STAIRS TELECOI\/ll ] @ CEILING MOUNTED.
3ST04 342 | \
‘ @ ADJUST DIRECTORY LOCATION AS
: NECESSARY.
o COAT
CLOSET—e®
NOT USED.
MECHANICAL ' — @
DENTHOUSE |_ ENTRANCE WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, LEVEL 1.
@ CORRIDOR
([300 ] s WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, BASEMENT LEVEL.
Gy, | i
@ WALKWAY INTO BUILDING 2.
HAC =
ELEVATOR
340 ] WALKWAY TO BUILDING 50.
(| | fSIenss
| CONNECTION TO BUILDING 40.
| = || |
7 BUILDING 41.
<SIGN 3.6>
] @ BUILDING 42.
-
|
| @ BUILDING 41 ROOF ACCESS.
@ RESERVED STALLS 1.1-1.23
RESERVED STALLS 1.24-1.45
STAIRS
3ST03 @ RESERVED STALLS 1.46-1.53
RESERVED STALLS 2.1-2.40
@ RESERVED STALLS 2.41-74
RESERVED STALLS 2.75-2.105
1 RESERVED STALLS 3.1-3.20
1 " = 1!_ Al @
f8"=1-0 0 4 8 16'
e e e ——
RESERVED STALLS 3.21-3.51
@ RESERVED STALLS 3.52-3.84
@ RESERVED STALLS 4.1-4.20
@ RESERVED STALLS 4.21-4.61
NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number

BUILDING 42 - FLOOR 3 SIGNAGE | 100% CONSTRUCTION || IOWA CITY VAMC 636A8-23-101

CONSULTANT DESIGNER OF RECORD STAMP Office of
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BUILDING 50 - FLOOR 1 DEMOLITION PLAN

1/8" = 10"

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.

5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.

6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND

PREP WORK.

8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.

9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.

10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

O

EMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES

IR AIAOAIRRPIRAIEERE®EE®E

WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED

REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISHES

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
FINISHES

REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN

REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE SIGN

REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING

RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS

REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW

REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE

REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)

REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN

KEYPLAN
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2 3 7 8 9 10
BUILDING 50 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE S I G NAG E G E N E RAL N OTES
ROOM
NUMBER SIGN TYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS 1'385?%”6 ERV/V%VFLNKGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
100 IN-415 |1 JLEVEL{ TBD (5 BLANK SPACES) | WALL MOUNTED 2 ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERVANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
— = |ll— i 100 SIGN 6.1 1 LEVEL 1 TBD (5 BLANK SPACES) WALL MOUNTED '
- — 1 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
i i C o] L S T 178 N-1651 |1 |BUILDING 50 NIA SOFFIT/CEILING MOUNTED (ALL PERUANENTROOI SIGNAGE TO HAVE
= 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
S \J Rrsav N S LINEN/STORAGE oo I R UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
s AR c [ ISR S L SO e o s BT
|
i . | | i S | 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
q O 6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
‘ PR
! I 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
TEAM WORK THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
EXAM CORRIDOR EXAM \ AREA APPROVAL.
1C02 115
9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
o z REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
0,
- | ! — 10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
HSKP ! EXISTING PAINT.
EXAM ;
I | 113
i N ] B [ SIGNAGE KEYED NOTES
- ! — 1§ o| ) ) ' )
O @ DOOR MOUNTED.
EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM
MECH 111 \ 123 125 127 [ 12 ] @ CEILING MOUNTED.
SHAT [ y y - - ADJUST DIRECTORY LOCATION AS
; / - - S - ‘ N @ NECESSARY.
§ ] ] NOT USED.
CORRIDOR
1C04 y @ WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, LEVEL 1.
=] T | g T
ELEC. STAEF - - L WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, BASEMENT LEVEL.
R1O1OOM , OILET PATI 126
120 TOMEL o GARMTRIC @ WALKWAY INTO BUILDING 2.
{ | EXAM STAFF
C?(')\gM ' ] ] STC@ o COPY/FORMS LOUNGE WALKWAY TO BUILDING 50
WHEELCHAIR . .
STORAGE \ _ I (C]
108 ] . i CONNECTION TO BUILDING 40.
\ L] 10— =
| CORRIDOR |
l ‘ _ _ _ / 05 ]
L - j} = ] LS M S @ BUILDING 42.
Lo O0—<GSIGN 6.1
I E :E: ELEVATOR | ’ @ BUILDING 41 ROOF ACCESS.
L N2 31
I - RECEPTION/CONTROL
N | E— [ 100 ] W%BIEIG CONFFOEENCE @ RESERVED STALLS 1.1-1.23
I | | —— | [ —
S-2
@ RESERVED STALLS 1.46-1.53
L — I
| 7] - — ﬂF—_ § T T T 1 i Fj RESERVED STALLS 2.1-2.40
o '
@ RESERVED STALLS 2.41-74
VESTIBULE
178 RESERVED STALLS 2.75-2.105
g / RESERVED STALLS 3.1-3.20
RESERVED STALLS 3.21-3.51
<%> @ RESERVED STALLS 3.52-3.84
@ RESERVED STALLS 4.1-4.20
@ RESERVED STALLS 4.21-4.61
NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
1 BUILDING 50 - FLOOR 1 SIGNAGE PLAN @
1/8" = 10"
0 ' ' 16'
e P——
& G
06 >
CON S U LTANT D ES | G N E R O F RECORD STAMP Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
Office of 0 636A8-23-101
Construction BUILDING 50 - FLOOR 1 SIGNAGE 100% CONSTRUCTION IOWA CITY VAMC Rihtasden:
uilding Number
3 Eocilit PLAN DOCUMENTS UPDATE SIGNAGE AND WAYFINDING || 5,
: and Facilities
M a nage ment Approved: Location Drawing Number
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 601 HWY 6 WEST’ IOWA ClTY’ 1A
P 763.412.4000 F 763.412.4090 ae-mnh.com Issue Date Checked Drawn
Anderson Engineering of Minnesota, LLC | Proj # 17721 VA Uf'S' Department 50'A2
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.

5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.

6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND
PREP WORK.

8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.

9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.

PARKING RAMP
STRUCTURE

49

10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DEMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES

—WOOLFF

@ WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED

@ REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISHES

@ ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

@ GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

@ REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
FINISHES

@ REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN

BUILDING 43

7,
BUILDING 44 /“‘X
A

@ REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE

@ REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE

feo—"
@]
p
AT,

[l—A ‘ '

@ REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE

@ REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE

41!'} REMOVE SIGN

@ REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING

BUILDING 1

@ RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN

@ REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS

@ REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW

@ REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE

@ REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE

@ OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)

/

LOADING DOCk

“3 ~

@ OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)

@ OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)

@ REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN

KEYPLAN

1 "_ 50"0“

@ ARCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE SITE DEMOLITION PLAN

Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
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SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES

1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK.

2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.

3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.

4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.

5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.

6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.

7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.

8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
APPROVAL.
9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
EXISTING PAINT.
PARKING RAMP
STRUCTURE
49
L
]
§
m /"‘
@i 4N ©
A
{N-08.01A // 3 \/
M
/ 2 .
LZJ /
r BUILDING 43
- @< Z
o BUILDING 44 ll‘ﬂ ‘I
N AT
—
X
BUILDING 1
BUILDING 2
EXTERIOR ARCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE SCHEDULE
& \ l ROOM
‘\\ BUILDING 50 i W// NUMBER | SIGN TYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
. .
4\@ LOADING DOCK BUILDING 1 |EN-06.01 1 INPATIENT / OUTPATIENT CLINICS ENTRANCE CEILING MOUNTED
NGB g BUILDING 1 |IN-02.11 1 NOTICE, NO FIREARMS OR WEAPONS  [N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 66"
ALLOWED ON THIS PROPERTY
BUILDING 1 |[IN-08.01A |3 NO SMOKING OR VAPING N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 60"
BUILDING 1 |[IN-08.01B |1 NO SMOKING OR VAPING N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 60"
BUILDIN BUILDING 1 [NC-06.03 |2 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, AFTER N/A WALL MOUNTED FLAG SIGN, ONE SIDED
 RUCTURE 20 HOURS ENTRANCE (STRAIGHT ARROW)
%% BUILDING 2 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 2 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 7 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 7 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING7 |IN-01.15 1 C00, 3,2, 2 N/A WALL MOUNTED, MOUNT TO SAME HEIGHT AS
EXISTING SIGN
BUILDING8 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 8 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 11 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 11 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 16 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 16 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 20 [EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 20 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 23 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 23 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 24 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 24 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 32 [IN-08.01A |1 NO SMOKING OR VAPING N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 60"
BUILDING 33 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 33 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
I BUILDING 40 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 40 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 40 |IN-08.02 1 AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 60"
& BUILDING 43 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 43 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 44 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 44 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
a BUILDING 45 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 45 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0" KEYPLAN
BUILDING 46 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 46 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
BUILDING 47 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 47 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
% BUILDING 50 |EN-06.06 1 BUILDING 50 N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 8' 0"
STRUCTURE [IN-08.01A |2 NO SMOKING OR VAPING N/A WALL MOUNTED TO 60" w
1 ARCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE SITE PLAN
1" = 500"
CON S U LTANT D ES | G N E R O F RECORD STAMP Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
o Off'tce ftJ,f ARCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE SITE 100% CONSTRUCTION | IOWA CITY VAMC 636A8-23-101
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@ PARKING RAMP STRUCTURE - FLOOR 1 DEMOLITION PLAN

1 "_ 20|_OI|

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.

5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.

6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND
PREP WORK.

8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.

9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.

10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DEMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES

@ WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED

@ REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISHES

@ ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

@ GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

@ REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
FINISHES

@ REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN

@ REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE
@ REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE
@ REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE

@ REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE

415'} REMOVE SIGN

@ REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING

@ RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN

@ REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS

@ REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW

@ REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE

@ REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE

@ OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)
@ OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)
@ OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)

@ REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN

KEYPLAN
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Drawing Title
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3 4 7 8 9 10
PARKING RAMP LEVEL 1 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE S | G NAG E G E N E RAL N OTES
LOCATION | SIGN TYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK.
H | G =\ AY PARKING EN-08.01 1 EMERGENCY N/A SURFACE MOUNTED
GARAGE 2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
6 STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
PARKING EN-10.02 1 DO NOT ENTER N/A POST & PANEL
GARAGE 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
PARKING EN-10.03 1 YIELD N/A SURFACE MOUNTED
GARAGE 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
PARKING EN-10.09 2 GRAPHIC N/A SURFACE MOUNTED THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
GARAGE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.
15T01 IN-08.01A |1 NO SMOKING OR VAPING  |N/A WALL MOUNTED 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
PARKING NC-06.03 1 EMERGENCY MAIN HOSPITAL (STRAIGHT|COLUMN MOUNTED FLAG
GARAGE DEPARTMENT. AFTER ARROW) SIGN. SOUBLE SIDED 6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
HOURS ENTRANCE (LEFT 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
ARROW) INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
PARKING NC-06.03 1 EMERGENCY MAIN HOSPITAL (STRAIGHT|COLUMN MOUNTED FLAG 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
GARAGE DEPARTMENT, AFTER ARROW) SIGN, SOUBLE SIDED THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
HOURS ENTRANCE APPROVAL.
(STRAIGHT ARROW) 9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
PARKING PL12.03 31 RESERVED PATIENT PARKING POST MOUNTED REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
GARAGE 10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
PARKING  |PL-12.03 23 |RESERVED PATIENT PARKING WALL MOUNTED EXISTING PAINT.
GARAGE
PARKING PL-12.03A 1 RESERVED EMERGENCY POST MOUNTED
GARAGE DEPARTMENT PATIENT S|GN AGE KEYED NOTE S
PARKING
PARKING PL-12.03A 3 RESERVED EMERGENCY WALL MOUNTED
GARAGE DEPARTMENT PATIENT (s1) poormouNTeD
PARKING @ CEILING MOUNTED
PARKING PL-12.04 4 ADA PARKING ONLY N/A WALL MOUNTED
GARAGE ADJUST DIRECTORY LOCATION AS
PARKING  |PS-02.03A |1 EXIT (LEFT ARROW) PARKING (STRAIGHT CEILING MOUNTED, NECESSARY.
GARAGE ARROW), EXIT (RIGHT DOUBLE SIDED
ARROW) @ NOT USED.
PARKING PS-02.03B 1 DROP-OFF (LEFT ARROW), |EXIT (STRAIGHT ARROW) |CEILING MOUNTED,
GARAGE PARK (RIGHT ARROW) DOUBLE SIDED (85) WALKWAY TOBULDING 1, LEVEL |
PARKING PS-02.03C |1 DO NOT ENTER EXIT (STRAIGHT ARROW) |CEILING MOUNTED, @ WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1. BASEMENT LEVEL.
GARAGE DOUBLE SIDED ’
1STO1 PS-2.03D 1 EMERGENCY MAIN HOSPITAL (RIGHT WALL MOUNTED @ WALKWAY INTO BUILDING 2.
o DEPARTMENT, AFTER ARROW)
- HOURS ENTRANCE (LEFT
ARROW) @ WALKWAY TO BUILDING 50.
PARKING PS-02.03E 1 PARK (LEFT ARROW), NO |N/A BEAM MOUNTED
L i, GARAGE Rl GHT(TURN ) @ CONNECTION TO BUILDING 40.
PARKING PS-02.03P 1 (STRAIGHT ARROW) (RIGHT ARROW) PARKING |SURFACE MOUNTED, @ BUILDING 41.
GARAGE PATIENT DROP OFF MOUNT BELOW EI-08.01,
MESSAGE LAYOUT A @ BUILDING 42
PARKING PS-09A 1 CLEARANCE 7'-0" N/A CEILING MOUNTED '
GARAGE @ BUILDING 41 ROOF ACCESS.
PARKING PS-09B 1 CLEARANCE 7'-0" N/A CEILING MOUNTED
GARAGE @ RESERVED STALLS 1.1-1.23
PARKING PS-09C 1 CLEARANCE 7'-0" N/A CEILING MOUNTED
GARAGE @ RESERVED STALLS 1.24-1.45
PARKING PS-09D 1 CLEARANCE 11'-0" N/A L-MOUNT
GARAGE @ RESERVED STALLS 1.46-1.53
PARKING PS-09E 1 CLEARANCE 11'-0" N/A L-MOUNT
GARAGE @ RESERVED STALLS 2.1-2.40
PARKING PS-09F 1 CLEARANCE 7'-0" N/A L-MOUNT
GARAGE @ RESERVED STALLS 2.41-74
PARKING PS-09G 1 CLEARANCE 7'-0" N/A L-MOUNT
GARAGE @ RESERVED STALLS 2.75-2.105
P H AS I N G N OTE S _ @ RESERVED STALLS 3.1-3.20
PARK'NG STRU CTU RE @ RESERVED STALLS 3.21-3.51
1. CONTRACTOR MUST INSTALL SIGNS WITHIN PARKING STRUCTURE SUCH THAT THE @ RESERVED STALLS 3.52-3.84
FOLLOWING PHASING PARAMETERS ARE MET.
2. CONTRACTOR MUST DEVELOP A PHASING PLAN AND OBTAIN APPROVAL OF @ RESERVED STALLS 4.1-4.20
PROPOSED PHASING PLAN FROM VA COR FOR INSTALLING SIGNS WITHIN PARKING
STRUCTURE. @ RESERVED STALLS 4.21-4.61
3. PARKING STALLS MUST BE AVAILABLE TO STAFF AND PATIENTS DURING VA NORMAL
OPERATING DAYTIME HOURS.
4. CONTRACTOR MUST TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO AVOID DAMAGING PRIVATE AND NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
GOVERNMENT OWNED VEHICLES.
5. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLETE WORK REQUIRING A VACANT PARKING STALL OR
DRIVE LANE CLOSURE DURING OFF HOURS (BETWEEN 5PM AND 6AM) OR ON THE
WEEKENDS.
6. FOR WORK OCCURRING OFF HOURS, VA WILL ALLOW CLOSURE UP TO ONE PARKING
LEVEL AT A TIME.
7. CONTRACTOR MUST KEEP THROUGH LANES TO UPPER LEVELS ON WHEN WORK IS
OCCURRING ON LOWER LEVELS THAT REQUIRE CLOSURE.
8. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLETE WORK ON ANY PHASE ENTIRELY PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WORK ON A SUBSEQUENT PHASE.
9. PARKING SIGNAGE OUTSIDE OF PARKING STRUCTURE MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED
OFF HOURS.
1 PARKING RAMP STRUCTURE - FLOOR 1 SIGNAGE PLAN
1"= 200"
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.

5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.

6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND
PREP WORK.

8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.

9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.

10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DEMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES

WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED

REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISHES

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND

REPLACED
GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED
? é REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
< O FINISHES
™ O
Z ﬁ REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN
—
m

REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE SIGN

REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING

RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS

REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW

REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE

REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)

REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER
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PARKING RAMP LEVEL 2 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE SlGNAGE GEN ERAL NOTES

LOCATION | SIGN TYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
A B C D SCOPE OF WORK.
PARKING PL-12.03 27 RESERVED PATIENT PARKING POST MOUNTED
GARAGE 2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
PARKING  |PL-12.03 |42  |RESERVED PATIENT PARKING WALL MOUNTED STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
GARAGE 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
PARKING  [PL-1203 |36 |RESERVED PATIENT PARKING WIRE MOUNTED SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
GARAGE 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
PARKING PL-12.04 4 ADA PARKING ONLY N/A WALL MOUNTED THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
GARAGE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.
PARKING PS-02.03F 1 EXIT (STRAIGHT ARROW) |PARK (LEFT ARROW), ADA |CEILING MOUNTED,
GARAGE PARKING, AUTHORIZED DOUBLE SIDED 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
STAFF PARKING 6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
\ (STRAIGHT ARROW) 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
PARKING PS-02.03G |1 EXIT (LEFT ARROW) PARK (STRAIGHT ARROW) |BEAM MOUNTED, ONE INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
. _——— GARAGE SIDED
A =I=| 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
‘ } G2 ==\ PARKING  |PS-02.03| 1 PARK (LEFT ARROW, N/A CEILING MOUNTED, ONE THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
—= '-é.‘-?- GARAGE STRAIGHT ARRROW) SIDED APPROVAL.
PARKING  |PS-02.03J |1 EXIT (RIGHT ARROW), N/A BEAM MOUNTED, ONE 9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
GARAGE PATIENT/VISITOR PARKING SIDED REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
(RIGHT ARROW) 10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
PARKING PS-02.03K 1 EXIT (STRAIGHT ARROW) |N/A BEAM MOUNTED, ONE EXISTING PAINT.
GARAGE SIDED
PARKING PS-02.03Q |1 EXIT (LEFT ARROW) N/A BEAM MOUNTED, ONE
ﬁ, GARAGE PATIENT/VISITOR PARKING SIDED
R ooR SIGNAGE KEYED NOTES

<: ) DOOR MOUNTED.

| PHASING NOTES o
PARKING STRUCTURE NECESSARY.

1. CONTRACTOR MUST INSTALL SIGNS WITHIN PARKING STRUCTURE SUCH THAT THE
FOLLOWING PHASING PARAMETERS ARE MET.

WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, LEVEL 1.

2. CONTRACTOR MUST DEVELOP A PHASING PLAN AND OBTAIN APPROVAL OF
PROPOSED PHASING PLAN FROM VA COR FOR INSTALLING SIGNS WITHIN PARKING
STRUCTURE. WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, BASEMENT LEVEL.

3. PARKING STALLS MUST BE AVAILABLE TO STAFF AND PATIENTS DURING VA NORMAL

OPERATING DAYTIME HOURS. WALKWAY INTO BUILDING 2.
4. CONTRACTOR MUST TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO AVOID DAMAGING PRIVATE AND
T = GOVERNMENT OWNED VEHICLES. WALKWAY TO BUILDING 50.
< O
| 5. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLETE WORK REQUIRING A VACANT PARKING STALL OR
O DRIVE LANE CLOSURE DURING OFF HOURS (BETWEEN 5PM AND 6AM) OR ON THE CONNECTION TO BUILDING 40.
Z — WEEKENDS.
C ™ BUILDING 41,
- 6. FOR WORK OCCURRING OFF HOURS, VA WILL ALLOW CLOSURE UP TO ONE PARKING
LEVEL AT A TIME.
BUILDING 42,

7. CONTRACTOR MUST KEEP THROUGH LANES TO UPPER LEVELS ON WHEN WORK IS
OCCURRING ON LOWER LEVELS THAT REQUIRE CLOSURE.

BUILDING 41 ROOF ACCESS.

8. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLETE WORK ON ANY PHASE ENTIRELY PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WORK ON A SUBSEQUENT PHASE.

RESERVED STALLS 1.1-1.23

9. PARKING SIGNAGE OUTSIDE OF PARKING STRUCTURE MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED

OFF HOURS.
RESERVED STALLS 1.24-1.45

RESERVED STALLS 1.46-1.53

RESERVED STALLS 2.1-2.40

RESERVED STALLS 2.41-74

RESERVED STALLS 2.75-2.105

RESERVED STALLS 3.1-3.20

RESERVED STALLS 3.21-3.51

RESERVED STALLS 3.52-3.84

RESERVED STALLS 4.1-4.20

RESERVED STALLS 4.21-4.61
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.

5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.

- Sl —m

6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND
PREP WORK.

8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.

9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.

10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DEMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES

WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED

REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISHES

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
FINISHES

REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN

REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE SIGN

REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING

RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS

REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW

REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE

REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)

REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER

IR OAIAAREARRPRAEEE®ERE®E
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KEYPLAN

PARKING RAMP STRUCTURE - FLOOR 3 DEMOLITION PLAN

1“ = 20!_0“

Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number

CONSULTANT DESIGNER OF RECORD ST Officeof | PARKING RAMP STRUCTURE - 100% CONSTRUCTION || IOWA CITY VAMC 636A8-23-10°

FNDERSON Sonstiuction | FLOOR 3 DEMOLITION PLAN DOCUMENTS UPDATE SIGNAGE AND WAYFINDING |- o

and Facilities
Management Approved: Location Drawing Number
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 601 HWY6WEST, IOWA C|TY, A
P 763.412.4000 | F 763.412.4090 | ae-mn.com Issue Date Checked Drawn
Anderson Engineering of Minnesota, LLC | Proj # 17721 VA Uf'S' Department A7
Revisions: Date: 0 Vgterans 10/ 1 0/2024 CZ CZ
Affairs
VA FORM 08 - 6231 1 5 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9 | 10




10/1/2024 11:34:18 AM

C:\Users\czupan\Documents\17721 IA VA Signage_R23_czupanJAMEX.rvt

PARKING RAMP LEVEL 3 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE S | G NAG E G E N E RAL N OTES
LOCATION | SIGN TYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS

1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK.

PARKING PL-12.03 22 RESERVED TBD POST MOUNTED

GARAGE 2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.

PARKING PL-12.03 44 RESERVED TBD WALL MOUNTED

GARAGE 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER

PARKING _ [PL-1203 |31  |RESERVED TBD WIRE MOUNTED SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.

GARAGE 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO

PARKING ~ |PL-12.03B |2 RESERVED VA POLICE WALL MOUNTED THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2' FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"

GARAGE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.

gﬁgﬁ'{g“g PL-12.03C |1 RESERVED AFGE PARKING ONLY POST MOUNTED 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.

PARKING  |PL-12.03C |5 RESERVED AFGE PARKING ONLY WIRE MOUNTED 6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.

GARAGE 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION

PARKING  |PL-12.04 4 ADA PARKING ONLY N/A WALL MOUNTED INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.

GARAGE 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY

PARKING PS-02.03L 1 EXIT (LEFT ARROW), N/A WALL MOUNTED, ONE THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER

. i - GARAGE RESERVED PARKING SIDED APPROVAL
T __F— (STRAIGHT ARROW) 9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
a=| SARKING ss020a 17 EXIT RIGHT ARROW) A BEAM MOUNTED. ONE REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
T GARAGE RESERVED PARKING (LEFT SIDED 10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
8 ARROW) EXISTING PAINT.
<PL-12.03> PARKING PS-02.03N 1 EXIT (RIGHT ARROW) N/A BEAM MOUNTED
") _ . . GARAGE
L2 i‘ D v . Z/er;lg PS-0203N |1 |EXIT (RIGHT ARROW) N/A gﬁjﬁé\/tl) MOUNTED, ONE SIGNAGE KEYED NOTES
PARKING PS-02.030 1 RESERVED PARKING N/A BEAM MOUNTED, ONE
GARAGE (STRAIGHT ARROW, LEFT SIDED (s1) boormouNTED
ARROW) CEILING MOUNTED
PARKING PS-02.03R 1 EXIT RIGHT ARROW), N/A WALL MOUNTED '
GARAGE RESERVED PARKING (LEFT ADJUST DIRECTORY LOCATION AS
ARROW) NECESSARY.

PARKING PS-02.03S 1 EXIT (LEFT ARROW), N/A WALL MOUNTED, ONE NOT USED

GARAGE PARKING (RIGHT ARROW) SIDED '

gﬁgﬁlglg PS-02.03T 1 EXIT (RIGHT ARROW) N/A \é\llgll_EI_DMOUNTED, ONE WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1. LEVEL 1.

WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, BASEMENT LEVEL.

PHASING NOTES -
PARKING STRUCTURE

1. CONTRACTOR MUST INSTALL SIGNS WITHIN PARKING STRUCTURE SUCH THAT THE
FOLLOWING PHASING PARAMETERS ARE MET.

WALKWAY INTO BUILDING 2.

WALKWAY TO BUILDING 50.

CONNECTION TO BUILDING 40.
2. CONTRACTOR MUST DEVELOP A PHASING PLAN AND OBTAIN APPROVAL OF
PROPOSED PHASING PLAN FROM VA COR FOR INSTALLING SIGNS WITHIN PARKING

STRUCTURE. BUILDING 41.
3. PARKING STALLS MUST BE AVAILABLE TO STAFF AND PATIENTS DURING VA NORMAL
OPERATING DAYTIME HOURS. BUILDING 42.

4. CONTRACTOR MUST TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO AVOID DAMAGING PRIVATE AND

GOVERNMENT OWNED VEHICLES. BUILDING 41 ROOF ACCESS.

5. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLETE WORK REQUIRING A VACANT PARKING STALL OR
DRIVE LANE CLOSURE DURING OFF HOURS (BETWEEN 5PM AND 6AM) OR ON THE
WEEKENDS.

RESERVED STALLS 1.1-1.23

RESERVED STALLS 1.24-1.45
6. FOR WORK OCCURRING OFF HOURS, VA WILL ALLOW CLOSURE UP TO ONE PARKING

LEVEL AT ATIME.

RESERVED STALLS 1.46-1.53

7. CONTRACTOR MUST KEEP THROUGH LANES TO UPPER LEVELS ON WHEN WORK IS
OCCURRING ON LOWER LEVELS THAT REQUIRE CLOSURE.

RESERVED STALLS 2.1-2.40

8. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLETE WORK ON ANY PHASE ENTIRELY PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WORK ON A SUBSEQUENT PHASE.

RESERVED STALLS 2.41-74

9. PARKING SIGNAGE OUTSIDE OF PARKING STRUCTURE MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED

OFF HOURS.
RESERVED STALLS 2.75-2.105

RESERVED STALLS 3.1-3.20

RESERVED STALLS 3.21-3.51

RESERVED STALLS 3.52-3.84

RESERVED STALLS 4.1-4.20

UIOIOOIICIOIBIOICICESIOEBIOIOICIOIOIOIONO

RESERVED STALLS 4.21-4.61
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK, PHASING AND
SEQUENCING WITH THE OWNER. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING
PROVIDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ARCHITECT - OWNER PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL TRADES FOR
THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE WALL AND
CEILING MOUNTED SIGNAGE IS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS, PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE FOR
PAINT. PAINT TO MATCH CAMPUS STANDARDS.

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, ETC, DAMAGED BY
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA.

5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS.

6. SALVAGED ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, RESTORED AND/OR
REFINISHED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION AND
PREP WORK.

8. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING CIELING TILES FOR INSTALLATION OF ABOVE
CEILING SIGNAGE SUPPORTS.

9. WHERE WALLCOVERING OCCURS AND SIGNAGE IS REMOVED, REMOVE
WALLCOVERING AND PATCH AND PREP WALL FOR PAINT.

10. REMOVE ALL OVERHEAD SIGNAGE IN PARKING RAMP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DEMOLITION PLAN KEYED NOTES

WAYFINDING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND REPLACED

REMOVE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISHES

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

GENERAL AND LIFE SAFETY SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED, UPDATED, AND
REPLACED

REMOVE GENERAL SIGNAGE AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
FINISHES

REMOVE TEMPORARY SIGN

REMOVE UNUSED SIGN POSTS. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE POST AND PANEL SIGNS. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. REPLACE

REMOVE SIGN. PATCH SURFACE

REMOVE SIGN

REMOVE DOOR MOUNTED SIGN. PATCH AND PAINT SURFACE TO MATCH
EXISTING

RELOCATE ITEMS TO SOUTH WALL OR ENCLOSED TACKBOARDS. HAZARD
SIGNS, AED SIGN, AND PHONE LIST TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING WALLCOVERING WHERE INDICATED. REPAIR WALL AND
PAINT SURFACE TO ACCORDING TO CAMPUS STANDARDS

REMOVE ADHERED LETTERING FROM CHECK-IN WINDOW

REMOVE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, HOSPITAL ENTRANCE, AND NO
SMOKING SIGNS. REPAIR SURFACE

REMOVE CLEARANCE BAR. REPAIR SURFACE

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: OUT, DROP-OFF)

C Sl

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: DROP-OFF)

HOSPINAL
S UILDING

OVERHEAD SIGN TO REMAIN (MESSAGE: PARK, PARKING)

REMOVE EMERGENCY BANNER
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PARKING RAMP LEVEL 4 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE S | G NAG E G E N E RAL N OTES
LOCATION | SIGN TYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
<varess  |PL-1203 |41 |RESERVED TBD WALL MOUNTED SCOPE OF WORK.
i 2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
gﬁl;}zlglg PL-12.03D 1 RESERVED ON CALL DIALYSIS RN WALL MOUNTED STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
PARKING PL-12.03E 1 RESERVED ON CALL OR WALL MOUNTED 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
GARAGE SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
PARKING PL-12.03F 1 RESERVED ON CALL TRANSPLANT WALL MOUNTED 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
GARAGE THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
PARKING PL-12.03G 1 RESERVED ICU FELLOW WALL MOUNTED CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.
GARAGE 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
PARKING PL-12.03H 1 RESERVED ONCALL IR WALL MOUNTED
GARAGE 6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
PARKING PL-12.03I 1 RESERVED ON CALL CATH LAB WALL MOUNTED 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
\ GARAGE INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
. BL12.03D) PARKING  |PL-12.03J 1 RESERVED ON CALL IMAGING WALL MOUNTED 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
L1209 ‘ GARAGE THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
Sz PARKING  |PL-1203K |1 |RESERVED ON CALL CT WALL MOUNTED APPROVAL
] 612,03 ‘ GARAGE 9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
_ T - BARKING BL12.0L 1 RESERVED ON CALLIRRN WALL MOUNTED REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
BL12.03 ‘ GARAGE 10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
s PARKING ~ [PL-1203M [t |RESERVED ED PROVIDER WALL MOUNTED BXISTING PAINT.
| EAS ‘ GARAGE
SLA2.03P P PARKING PL-12.03N 1 RESERVED ON CALL ANESTHESIA WALL MOUNTED
\‘ —— GARAGE SIGNAGE KEYED NOTES
. SL12.030 PARKING PL-12.030 1 RESERVED ON CALL MED 6 WALL MOUNTED
\‘ p— ‘ GARAGE @ DOOR MOUNTED.
BLA2.03 ‘ PARKING PL-12.03P 1 RESERVED ON CALL MED 5 WALL MOUNTED
. PL12.03> L GARAGE @ CEILING MOUNTED.
\‘ L1205 PARKING PL-12.03Q 1 RESERVED ON CALL MED 4 WALL MOUNTED ADJUST DIRECTORY LOCATION AS
- ‘ GARAGE @ NECESSARY.
PARKING PL-12.03R 1 RESERVED ON CALL MED 3 WALL MOUNTED
GARAGE NOT USED.
PARKING PL-12.03S 1 RESERVED ON CALL MED 2 WALL MOUNTED
GARAGE @ WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, LEVEL 1.
PARKING PL-12.03T 1 RESERVED ON CALL MED 1 WALL MOUNTED
GARAGE WALKWAY TO BUILDING 1, BASEMENT LEVEL.
© PARKING PL-12.03U 1 RESERVED ON CALL SURGERY 4 WALL MOUNTED
GARAGE @ WALKWAY INTO BUILDING 2.
PARKING PL-12.03V 1 RESERVED ON CALL SURGERY 3 WALL MOUNTED WALKWAY T BULLDING 50
GARAGE '
PARKING PL-12.03W |1 RESERVED ON CALL SURGERY 2 WALL MOUNTED
‘ GARAGE CONNECTION TO BUILDING 40.
PARKING PL-12.03X 1 RESERVED ON CALL SURGERY 1 WALL MOUNTED
GARAGE BUILDING 41.
g/;\l;ﬁlgg PL-12.04 4 ADA PARKING ONLY N/A WALL MOUNTED @ BUILDING 42.
@ BUILDING 41 ROOF ACCESS.
@ RESERVED STALLS 1.1-1.23
P H AS | N G N OTES _ RESERVED STALLS 1.24-1.45
PARK'NG STRUCTU RE @ RESERVED STALLS 1.46-1.53
1. CONTRACTOR MUST INSTALL SIGNS WITHIN PARKING STRUCTURE SUCH THAT THE RESERVED STALLS 2.1-2.40
FOLLOWING PHASING PARAMETERS ARE MET.
2. CONTRACTOR MUST DEVELOP A PHASING PLAN AND OBTAIN APPROVAL OF @ RESERVED STALLS 2.41-74
PROPOSED PHASING PLAN FROM VA COR FOR INSTALLING SIGNS WITHIN PARKING
STRUCTURE. RESERVED STALLS 2.75-2.105
3. PARKING STALLS MUST BE AVAILABLE TO STAFF AND PATIENTS DURING VA NORMAL
OPERATING DAYTIME HOURS. RESERVED STALLS 3.1.3.20
4. CONTRACTOR MUST TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO AVOID DAMAGING PRIVATE AND
GOVERNMENT OWNED VEHICLES. RESERVED STALLS 3.21-3.51
5. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLETE WORK REQUIRING A VACANT PARKING STALL OR
DRIVE LANE CLOSURE DURING OFF HOURS (BETWEEN 5PM AND 6AM) OR ON THE @ RESERVED STALLS 3.52-3.84
WEEKENDS.
6. FOR WORK OCCURRING OFF HOURS, VA WILL ALLOW CLOSURE UP TO ONE PARKING @ RESERVED STALLS 4.1-4.20
LEVEL AT A TIME.
C S \ 7. CONTRACTOR MUST KEEP THROUGH LANES TO UPPER LEVELS ON WHEN WORK IS RESERVED STALLS 4.21-4.61
HOSPI VAL OCCURRING ON LOWER LEVELS THAT REQUIRE CLOSURE. @
B U \ L D \ N G 8. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLETE WORK ON ANY PHASE ENTIRELY PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WORK ON A SUBSEQUENT PHASE. NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
i . 9. PARKING SIGNAGE OUTSIDE OF PARKING STRUCTURE MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED
N OFF HOURS.
RN
'/
) PARKING RAMP STRUCTURE - FLOOR 4 SIGNAGE PLAN KEYPLAN
1"= 200"
)
10050
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1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10
BUILDING 1 BASEMENT SIGNAGE SCHEDULE BUILDING 1 FLOOR 1 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE BUILDING 1 FLOOR 2 SIGNAGE SCHEDULE
ROOM ROOM ROOM
NUMBER | SIGNTYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS NUMBER | SIGN TYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS NUMBER | SIGNTYPE | QTY SIGN MESSAGE SIGN MESSAGE 2 REMARKS
BCO1 IN-14.15 1 BASEMENT BLOOD DRAW, ENVIRONMENTAL WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK 1C01 IN-14.15 1 LEVEL 1 1S CLINICS, ORTHOPEDICS CLINIC, WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK 2C01 IN-14.15 LEVEL 2 CPAP/BIPAP, HOME OXYGEN PROGRAM, |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
SERVICES SUPERVISORS, ENGINEERING |ROWS EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, ALL OF US  |ROWS TRANSPLANT CLINIC, CARDIOLOGY ROWS
SHOPS, HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH, PHARMACY, PRIMARY CARE, CLINIC, ECHO, EKG/TREADMILL, MOHS,
MANAGEMENT, LABORATORY AGENT CASHIER, 1N CLINICS, CARDIAC CATH LAB, RADIOLOGY &
BCEO1 SIGN 6.1 1 BW01-BW26 (LEFT ARROW), BLOOD BE01-BE-24 (RIGHT ARROW), WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH PATHOLOGY, EAR, NUCLEAR MEDICINE
DRAW, ELEVATORS HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGY ROWS FOR EACH DIRECTION NOSE & THROAT (ENT), VA POLICE 2C02 IN-14.15 LEVEL 2 CPAP/BIPAP, HOME OXYGEN PROGRAM, |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
MANAGEMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL 1C02 IN-16.51 1 ELEVATOR C ELEVATOR C CEILING MOUNTED, DOUBLE SIDED TRANSPLANT CLINIC, CARDIOLOGY ROWS
SERVICES SUPERVISORS, ENGINEERING 1C02 IN-16.51 1 PHARMACY (STRAIGHT ARROW) N/A CEILING MOUNTED CLINIC, ECHO, EKG/TREADMILL, MOHS,
SHOPS 1C02 IN1415 |1 |LEVEL1 1S CLINICS, ORTHOPEDICS CLINIC, WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK CARDIAC CATH LAB, RADIOLOGY &
BCNO1 SIGN 6.1 1 BN02-BNO4 (STRAIGHT ARROW) CLOTHING ROOM, UNIFORM ROOM WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, ALL OF US  |ROWS NUCLEAR MEDICINE
ROWS RESEARCH, PHARMACY, PRIMARY CARE, 2C04 SIGN 6.1 2W131-2W181 (LEFT ARROW) 2W202-2W222 (RIGHT ARROW), CATH LAB |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
BCNO1 IN-14.15 1 BASEMENT BLOOD DRAW, ENVIRONMENTAL WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK AGENT CASHIER, 1N CLINICS, CHECK-IN ROWS FOR EACH DIRECTION
SERVICES SUPERVISORS, ENGINEERING |ROWS AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH PATHOLOGY, EAR, 2C04 SIGN 6.1 2W12-2W223 (LEFT ARROW), ELEVATORS [N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
SHOPS, HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGY NOSE & THROAT (ENT), VA POLICE ROWS
MANAGEMENT, LABORATORY 1C05 SIGN 6.1 1 (LEFT ARROW) PHARMACY, EXIT N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW 2C04 IN-16.51 RADIOLOGY & NUCLEAR MEDICINE WAITING AREA CEILING MOUNTED, DOUBLE SIDED
BCNO1 IN-14.15 1 BASEMENT BLOOD DRAW, ENVIRONMENTAL WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK 1C05 SIGN 6.1 1 (RIGHT ARROW), EXIT, MAIN ENTRANCE, |(LEFT ARROW), BUILDING 50, EYE CLINIC |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK 2C04 SIGN 6.1 2W142-2W222 (LEFT ARROW) 2W02-2W09 (RIGHT ARROW) WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
SERVICES SUPERVISORS, ENGINEERING |ROWS ELEVATORS A, B, C (INDENT), ROWS FOR EACH DIRECTION FOR EACH DIRECTION
fﬂHAﬁi%EHMEEANL; H&’E%'ERE%:'\“(OLOGY 1C05 SIGN61 |1 |(RIGHT ARROW), BUILDING 50, EYE N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK 2CEO1 SIGN 6.1 DE01-2E41 (LEFT ARROW) N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
: CLINIC, EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, VA ROWS 2CE02 SIGN 6.1 2E02-2E14 (LEFT ARROW), ELEVATORS  |2E18-2E41 (RIGHT ARROW) WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
P L MAN RESOURCES, ENGINEERING. ~ |HEALTHOARE TECHNOLOGY | |FOREACHDIRECTION. - oron POLce FOR EACH DIRECTION
ADMIN/PROJECTS. SAFETY MANAGEMENT. ENVIRONMENTAL 1C05 IN-16.51 1 PHARMACY (LEFT ARROW) BUILDING 50 (LEFT ARROW) CEILING MOUNTED, DOUBLE SIDED, 2CNO1 IN-14.15 LEVEL 2 CPAP/BIPAP, HOME OXYGEN PROGRAM, |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
WAREHOUSE ’ SERVICES SUPERVISORS, ENGINEERING PROVIDE 3 BLANK ROWS FOR EACH TRANSPLANT CLINIC, CARDIOLOGY ROWS
SHOPS ’ DIRECTION CLINIC, ECHO, EKG/TREADMILL, MOHS,
1C05 IN-16.51 1 BUILDING 50 (RIGHT ARROW) N/A CEILING MOUNTED CARDIAC CATH LAB, RADIOLOGY &
BCSO4 IN-16.51 L WAREHQUSE, MAILROOM N/A SOFFIT MOUNTED 1C11 IN-16.51 1 BUILDING 50 EXIT, MAIN BUILDING CEILING MOUNTED, DOUBLE SIDED NUCLEAR MEDICINE
BCSO5  [IN16.5T 11 [BUILDING 2, HUMAN RESOURCES A WALL MOUNTED (ABOVE DOOR) 1c12 NT651 |1 |MAINBUILDING BUILDING 50 CEILING MOUNTED, DOUBLE SIDED 2CNO1 IN-14.15 LEVEL 2 CPAP/BIPAP, HOME OXYGEN PROGRAM, |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
BCS05 SIGN 6.1 1 BUILDING 2 (STRAIGHT ARROW) HUMAN RESOURCES, ENGINEERING, FURNISH, VA INSTALLED, PROVIDE TCEOT SIGN 6.1 1 TE10-1E54 (LEFT ARROW), ENT NA WALL MOUNTED. PROVIDE BLANK ROW TRANSPLANT CLINIC, CARDIOLOGY ROWS
SAFETY BLANK ROW - AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH PATHOLOGY ! CLINIC, ECHO, EKG/TREADMILL, MOHS,
BCWO1 SIGN 6.1 1 BWO01-BW24 (RIGHT ARROW), BLOOD BE01-BE24 (LEFT ARROW), HEALTHCARE |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW CARDIAC CATH LAB, RADIOLOGY &
DRAW, ELEVATOR B, LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, FOR EACH DIRECTION 1CE01 SIGN61 |1 éf?ﬁ;é%‘_‘iﬁg‘(\;’?HDTE/;F;AF}\?‘(’JVKJ) §$UTH N/A ‘F’{Véb\/LSMOUNTED’ PROVIDE 3 BLANK NUCLEAR MEDICINE
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (EVS), \ : ! 2CW01 SIGN 6.1 2E01-2E41 (RIGHT ARROW) 2W12-2W36 (LEFT ARROW) WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
BUILDING 2, ENGINEERING SHOPS GENERAL SURGERY, Gl, GI/LIVER, FOR EACH DIRECTION
HUMAN RESOURCES, ENGINEERING INFECTIOUS DISEASE, LIPID,
ADMIN/PROJECTS. S AFETY NEUROSURGERY, OSTOMY, PODIATRY, 2CW01 SIGN 6.1 2W05-2W222 (RIGHT ARROW), CATH LAB  |N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
’ PULMONARY, RENAL, RHEUMATOLOGY 2CWO01A SIGN 6.1 2W137-2W222 (RIGHT ARROW), N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
BCWOT SIGN6.1 1 B\AVAO\}\}Bng%'gETBAfESg&%%gD EE(E)J/'ETEOZ‘F‘{ (ETl_Ff?)\f?JCﬁ\RRREOW) %&ELEXSS ';ngé%%?\lvm BLANKROW 1CE01 SIGN 6.1 1 1E10-1E54 (RIGHT ARRROW), ENT, 1W01-1W234 (LEFT ARROW), 1 SOUTH  |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW RADIOLOGY & NUCLEAR MEDICINE,
! ’ TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT. BUILDING AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH PATHOLOGY CLINICS, MAIN ENTRANCE FOR EACH DIRECTION CARDIAC CATH LAB
2 ENGINEERING SHOPS, HUM AN 1CE02 SIGN 6.1 1 1W01-1W234 (RIGHT ARROW), 1 SOUTH  |1E26-1E54 (LEFT ARROW), WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK 2CWO01A SIGN 6.1 2E01-2E41 (RIGHT ARROW), CPAP/BIPAP, |2W137-2W222 (LEFT ARROW), CATH LAB, |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
RESOURCES, ENGINEERING CLINICS, MAIN ENTRANCE AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH PATHOLOGY ROWS FOR RIGHT DIRECTION, PROVIDE HOME OXYGEN PROGRAM, TRANSPLANT |RADIOLOGY & NUCLEAR MEDICINE FOR EACH DIRECTION
ADMIN/PROJECTS, SAFETY BLANK ROW FOR LEFT DIRECTION g}lzl([s\lll'?égAADRl\alll_oLLol\/lGOYHCS;LlNlC’ ECHO,
1CE02 SIGN 6.1 1 1E39-1E54 (RIGHT ARROW) 1E09-1E14 (LEFT ARROW) ENT, WAITING |WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK ’
BCWO1 SIGN6-1 L I(ETSJ/_' ;T'gRRR;OW)’ BLOOD DRAW, NIA \IQVOA\&\}'SMOUNTED’ PROVIDE 3 BLANK ROOM, MAIN ENTRANCE ROWS FOR EACH DIRECTION 2CW01B SIGN 6.1 /2\Wé)1gW146 (LEFT ARROW), ELEVATORS [N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
BCW03 SIGN 6.1 1 LEFT ARROW), BLOOD DRAW, N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK 1CN0O4 IN-14.15 1 LEVEL 1 1S CLINICS, ORTHOPEDICS CLINIC, WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
I(ELEV ATORS\M ROWS EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, ALL OF US |ROWS 2ST13 SIGN 3.7 STAIRS 2ST13 WALL MOUNTED
TG oGN3 1 STAIRS TSE WAL MOUNTED EEEE#%?\%HF;EQR:\&A&N Fl’cI:?éMARY CARE, 2ST13 SIGN 3.6 STAIRWELL 13 2, 2-13, ROOF ACCESS, EXIT 1STLEVEL  |WALL MOUNTED
BS04 IN-08.02 1 AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY N/A DOOR MOUNTED AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH PATHOLOGY. EAR
BSTO08 SIGN 3.7 1 STAIRS BST08 WALL MOUNTED NOSE & THROAT (ENT), VA POLICE
BST10 SIGN 3.6 1 STAIRWELL 10 1F (ﬁ’o %1R 0, NO ROOF ACCESS, EXITTHIS ~ |WALL MOUNTED 1CN04 IN-14.15 1 LEVEL 1 1S CLINICS, ORTHOPEDICS CLINIC, WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, ALLOF US  |ROWS
BST10 SIGN 3.7 1 STAIRS BST10 WALL MOUNTED RESEARCH, PHARMACY, PRIMARY CARE,
AGENT CASHIER, 1N CLINICS,
AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH PATHOLOGY, EAR,
NOSE & THROAT (ENT), VA POLICE
1CNO05 IN-16.51 1 WAITING AREA N/A CEILING MOUNTED
1CP06 SIGN 6.1 1 (RIGHT ARROW), BUILDING 50, EYE (LEFT ARROW),PHARMACY WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
CLINIC ROWS FOR EACH DIRECTION
1CP06 IN-16.51 1 BUILDING 50 MAIN HOSPITAL CEILING MOUNTED, DOUBLE SIDED
1CS04 IN-16.51 1 1 SOUTH CLINICS N/A WALL MOUNTED (ABOVE DOOR)
1CWO1 SIGN 6.1 1 1W05-1W234 (LEFT ARROW), PRIMARY  [1E10-1E54 (RIGHT ARROW), MAIN WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
CARE, PHARMACY, EMERGENCY ENTRANCE, ENT, AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH  |FOR EACH DIRECTION
DEPARTMENT, BUILDING 50, EXIT, VA |PATHOLOGY, PATIENT ADVOCATE
POLICE, ALL OF US RESEARCH,
PHARMACY, AGENT CASHIER,
ORTHOPEDICS CLINIC
1CWO1 SIGN 6.1 1 1W01-1W234 (RIGHT ARROW), PRIMARY  [N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
CARE, PHARMACY, EMERGENCY ROWS
DEPARTMENT, BUILDING 50, VA POLICE,
ALL OF US RESEARCH, PHARMACY,
AGENT CASHIER, ORTHOPEDICS CLINIC
1CW03 SIGN 6.1 1 1W101-1W105 (LEFT ARROW), PHARMACY [N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
ROWS
1CW03A IN-14.15 1 LEVEL 1 1S CLINICS, ORTHOPEDICS CLINIC, WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, ALLOF US  |ROWS
RESEARCH, PHARMACY, PRIMARY CARE,
AGENT CASHIER, 1N CLINICS,
AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH PATHOLOGY, EAR,
NOSE & THROAT (ENT), VA POLICE
1CW04 SIGN 6.1 1 1W21-1W234 (RIGHT ARROW), PRIMARY  [1W19-1W37 (LEFT ARROW), EXIT, WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW
CARE, EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, PHARMACY, MAIN ENTRANCE FOR EACH DIRECTION
BUILDING 50
1CW04 SIGN 6.1 1 1W201-1W234 (STRAIGHT EYE CLINIC/OPHTHALMOLOGY WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK
ARROW),BUILDING 50 ROWS
1CW04 IN-16.51 1 PRIMARY CARE N/A CEILING MOUNTED
1CW04 SIGN 6.1 1 1W35-1W234 (STRAIGHT ARROW), N/A WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE BLANK ROW S | G NAG E G ENERAL N OTES
PRIMARY CARE, EMERGENCY 1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
DEPARTMENT, BUILDING 50, EYE SCOPE OF WORK.
CLINIC/OPHTHALMOLOGY, ALL OF US
RESEARCH, ORTHOPEDICS CL|N|C, VA 2S;'\l'L/l\_N?)lﬁc\;gé\c;gll?DEggllEFsstl\chigEDE!Q;NNENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
POLICE
1CW07 IN-1415 |1 |LEVEL1 1S CLINICS, ORTHOPEDICS CLINIC, WALL MOUNTED, PROVIDE 3 BLANK I o RO S o 1 OF SECTIONRAISED TEXT AND LOWER
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, ALLOF US  |ROWS
RESEARCH. PHARMACY. PRIMARY CARE 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
' ’ ’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
AGENT CASHIER, 1IN CLINICS, THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2’ FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
AUDIOLOGY/SPEECH PATHOLOGY, EAR, CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.
NOSE & THROAT (ENT)’ VA POLICE 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
1E15 IN-16.51 1 EAR, NOSE, & THROAT CLINIC N/A WALL MOUNTED
1ST08 SIGN36 |1 STAIRWELL 8 1,1-8, NO ROOF ACCESS, EXIT THIS WALL MOUNTED 6. AL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER
FLOOR 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
1ST08 SIGN 3.7 1 STAIRS 1ST08 WALL MOUNTED INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
1ST10 SIGN 3.6 1 STAIRWELL 10 1, 1-10, NO ROOF ACCESS, EXIT WALL MOUNTED 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
BASEMENT /T\I;E%/g\l;lADLOR FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
1ST10 SIGN 3.7 1 STAIRS 1ST10 WALL MOUNTED '
9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
1ST13 SIGN 3.6 1 STAIRWELL 13 1,1-13, ROOF ACCESS, EXIT THIS FLOOR |WALL MOUNTED EPLACE ANY DAMAGED, CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING
1ST13 SIGN 3.7 1 STAIRS 1ST13 WALL MOUNTED
4128 [sP-21.01__[1___|PHARMACY PLEASE CHECK-IN FREE STANDING EISTING PAINT. i VAS REMOVED, PATCHAND PAINTWALLS TOMATCH
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* i =i
SEE 10/ DE2 FOR MOUNTING =
- TEXT AND SYMBOLS TO BE BLACK IN COLOR. MESSAGE LAYOUT C
BACKGROUND TO BE VA LIGHT TONE 657C. SEE 9/ DE2 FOR MOUNTING
5 SIGN 10.4 - FIRE EXTINGUISHER FLAG SIGN 7 IN-01.04 - ELEVATOR CALL BUTTON SIGN
6"=1-0" 6'=1-0"
8 IN-16.61 - DIRECTIONAL AND DEPARTMENT ID SIGN LAYOUT
L 3X 3 X 316" W/ 2 1/2" DIA. X 3" SIMPSON F=10
"TITEN HD" SCREW ANCHORS"
CONCRETE ROOF DECK
// SIMPSON "THDB37158RH" TITEN HD
ﬁ
L I THREADED ROD HANGER B . / 2"
CABLE SHALL TIE TO PLATE 16 GA. ASTM A510 WIRE BRACING TO DECK i ¢ | ‘f/
/ | %T
PLATE 316" X 4'X 3" -~ 38" (10 MM) THREADED ROD FIRE 7 EE or||FFE
3Bl Ly CAX44 STEEL CHANNEL EXEﬁS,UNET“ ER iy . < SIGN >§
[ * T 7] N 2= Lo
\ | ] | N . 2-0 5 \/  — ﬁy
.~ ANODIZED ALUMINUM POST, 2 1/4" DIAMETER >  ~  EXISTING SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM N
1/16" (2 MM) 7 X 7 BRAIDED STAINLESS STEEL CABLE 18" MIN CLR FLR SPACE
———————CEILING MOUNTED SIGN
10 FLAG SIGN WALL ELEVATION 11 ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE - WALL ELEVATION 19 ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE - PLAN VIEW
2 104" = 1-Q" 104" = 1-Q" 114" = 10"
® FRONT VIEW
CONCRETE ROOF DECK 1.8851@% ERV%VFIQNK.GS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
g |
" " ; 2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
N \ P | .FT?T)E,?] )IEIS{'1SGC\I/?V|£\$V1/§\ICDI-|I/8RXS3 SIMPSON STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
CABLE SHALL TIE TO PLATE / 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
-~ THREADED ROD SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
WIRE BRACING TO DECK————————————=
BLATE 316" X 4" X 3" % CABLE SHALL TIE TO PLATE 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
l‘-{:ﬁ/ (4X4.4 STEEL CHANNEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
3/16" ' THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
il I . ‘ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.
g \—EX,ST|NG SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
BRAIDED STAINLESS CABLE 6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
?ﬂ-%?,&z,\ngé;UMINUM WEIGHTED BASE, 7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
CEILING MOUNTED SIGN INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
\ 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
SIDE VIEW THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
APPROVAL.
5 SP-21.01 - FREESTANDING SINGLE POST STANCHION 9 CEILING MOUNTED SIGN DETAIL 9 REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEHOLITION.
3'=10" 11/2" = 1-0"
10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
EXISTING PAINT.
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
715/32" BACKGROUND 1.g"
T oNES tare 1034° 2
(E \\ Ti i %
| e, —-Y = e

140D e ONE ! B s v B

< o < TACTILE COPY = | - —-— | | — TONES 657C—]

e [Bo % 8o % % | & BRAILLE A | | \ l_____L_E_\TE__l |r —:
] : : % i Lt === ¥ | |
§ <« INFINITY NOTE | | s = e ———— . | |
R o 715/32" l | L______C)_N_E l |

SEE 11/ DE2 FOR MOUNTING | | R —_— L 1
1) SIGN 1.0 - ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN ¢ N L - S ¢ 1 South Clinics
—p i 14 16/32 rAudJ'Ongyj . Audiology/Speech Clinic
T, ;  Emergency Dept
¢ % 1 NO 2 715/32" . I Pharmacy ; - Eye C|In.IC
. — ~— o com ¢ : ’l\ 1E26-1E38 TOBE VA LGHT Information
| ., | _ Olirmnmwr = Patient Reqgistration
INOD- | i s Elevators , | ourgery - Pharmacy
: I < oo 2B 47%%{9%% : Dry Storage . Main Lobby g . Primary Care Clinics
& BRAILLE o Lo ] .
By < e VA Police
- ,/ SOUth CIInICS EE/E:I{\\ISERE?F\{/\ESD ] . PROVIDE
—— INFINITY WINDOW & . e j BLANKROWS |~ —
o oous S Chris Duncan / oo AS REQURED—
S H—ENAFI;NITYNOTE S Hig\l:éNlTYNOTE Chlef Of POIlce Ao RERRED S ! ”
B SEE 11/ DE2 FOR MOUNTING N SEE 11/ DE2 FOR MOUNTING NO HEADER
@ SIGN 1.1 - ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN @ SIGN 1.2 - ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN @ ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN - WINDOW INSERT @ SIGN 6.1 - DIRECTIONAL SIGN @ IN-14.15 - FLOOR LEVEL DIRECTIONAL SIGN @ IN-14.15 - ALTERNATIVE
6"=1-0" 6"=1-0" 6"=1-0" 3"=1-0" 3"=1-0" 3"=1-0"
1'-5 31/32" 10" 1.8"
BACKGROUND
7 15/32" (E TO BE VA LIGHT 10 3/4" 1/2"
‘ TONES 657C W
Q Q ; — —1 =
\ \ . | N
. | : .____BUILDING | ;}
T - g | [C____FORTY! T
- STAIRWELL 1 IDRE —
L B | l I I d I n g Laboratory B -
Offices 1 |-
: ) Research 2 |-~
i i S STAI RS < TACTILE COPY £ L . o
| | ~ & BRAILLE i i o -
} } ‘oo o 280 % %o \ L [
- i 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 § 30 1 <——£ABCRTA|\ILLELEOPY S -
;% i SB_‘I 3 : 3 S— | ACCESS TO BU”—DING 42 BLANK ROWS T i L
‘ ‘ AS REQUIRED - o «

SIGN 3.6 - STAIRWELL IDENTIFICATION SIGN

)

6" = 1!_0u

SEE 11/DE2 FOR MOUNTING

SIGN 3.7 - STAIRWELL IDENTIFICATION SIGN

O

6" = 1 I_Oll

SIGN 3.8 - INTERIOR BUILDING SIGN

6" = 1 I_Oll

(1)

IN-14.15B - BUILDING DIRECTORY

3" = 1!_0"

Q

SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES

1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK.

2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.

3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.

4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.

5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.

6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.

7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.

8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
APPROVAL.

9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.

10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH

EXISTING PAINT.
Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
CONSULTANT DESIGNER OF RECORD STAMP -
c é?]f;'tgec?%n INTERIOR SIGNAGE DETAILS 100% CONSTRUCTION || IOWA CITY VAMC 636A8-23-101
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. | HELVETICA BOLD / \
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oo T | [T T HI ******************************************
2 | NOTE:
T I B N B TEXT AND BACKGROUND TO BE MUTCD STANDARD COLORS.
§ jjﬁ HELVETICA BOLD "
2y \ J EN-10.03 - YIELD SIGN SIGN, 30

NOTE: MESSAGE LAYOUT A
TEXT TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.

PANEL TO BE WELLS FARGO BLACK IN COLOR.

EN-06.06 - BUILDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN

NOTE:

BACKGROUND TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.

GRAPHICS TO BE RED, WHITE, BLUE, AND BLACK IN COLOR.
TEXT TO BE WHITE AND BLACK IN COLOR.

IN-02.11 - NO WEAPONS SIGN

NOTE:

TEXT AND BACKGROUND TO BE MUTCD STANDARD COLORS.

EN-10.02 - DO NOT ENTER SIGN

3 3= 10"

- Inpatient / Outpatient Clinics
~ Entrance

NOTE:
TEXT TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.
PANEL TO BE WELLS FARGO BLACK IN COLOR.

EN-06.01 - OVERHEAD SIGN

MESSAGE LAYOUT B

3“ = 1!_0“

SAFETY RED (OSHA)
WITH WHITE TEXT

SAFETY BLUE (OSHA)

§

7

§

7

I‘
1/8"

74

iy, | e

7

wp, e

7

1/8"

7

7

3/8" 3/8" 5/8"5/8"

NOTE:

TEXT TO BE BLACK IN COLOR.
SYMBOL TO BE RED AND BLACK IN COLOR.
BACKGROUND TO BE WHITE IN COLOR

IN-08.01 - NO SMOKING SIGN 8

MESSAGE LAYOUT A

NOTE:

3“ = 1!_0“

MESSAGE LAYOUT A

TEXT TO BE BLACK IN COLOR.
SYMBOL TO BE RED AND BLACK IN COLOR.
BACKGROUND TO BE WHITE IN COLOR

IN-08.02 - RESTRICTED AREA IDENTIFICATION 9

3/8" 3/8" 5/8"5/8"

IN-01.15 - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL INFORMATION SIGN

3“ = 1!_0“

3“ = 1!_0“

NOTE:
TEXT AND BACKGROUND TO BE MUTCD STANDARD COLORS.

5 EN-10.09 - PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN

3“ = 1!_0“

SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES

1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK.

2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.

3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.

4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.

5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.

7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.

8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
APPROVAL.

9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.

10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
EXISTING PAINT.

CONSULTANT

DESIGNER OF RECORD

STAMP

Office of

Drawing Title

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE DETAILS

Phase

100% CONSTRUCTION

Project Number

636A8-23-101

Project Title

IOWA CITY VAMC

ENDERSON gnod”?a“éﬁitt'i‘gns DOCUMENTS UPDATE SIGNAGE AND WAYFINDING || 0"
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EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, —

NOTE:

TEXT TO BE RED AND WHITE IN COLOR.
SYMBOL TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.

PANEL TO BE WELLS FARGO BLACK IN COLOR.

SIDE A

3"0"

NOTE:
TEXT AND SYMBOL TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.
PANEL TO BE WELLS FARGO BLACK IN COLOR.

NC-06.03 - FLAG SIGN MESSAGE LAYOUT

SIDEB

3" = 1 I_OII

12"

12"

1!_0!!
1|| Q

7# ‘

By

D

2

®
>

<

D

O

)
W

3||

I

1'-6
11/4
O
=3
D
}—H
O
}—H
N
e

5/8"
y ‘ p

508"
11/4" \ 11/4"
bl )

212"
p
-

I

112" 11/4
V W
L

|
|
|
|
|
|
i
—t
]
k|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
L

MESSAGE LAYOUT C
SEE 1/L4 FOR POST
SEE 7/1L4 FOR POST SETTING

NOTE:
TEXT TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.
PANEL TO BE WELLS FARGO BLACK IN COLOR.

9 PL-12.03 - PARKING STALL DESIGNATION

3" = 1 I_OII

XRAY CONCRETE BEFORE
DRILLING TO ENSURE EXISTING
REBAR OR POST TENSIONING
TENDON IS NOT COMPROMISED.

8"0"

21_4u

2|_O||

EQ

EQ

EQ

NOTE:

TEXT TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.

SYMBOL BACKGROUND TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.
BACKGROUND TO BE RED IN COLOR.

EN-08.01 - WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY OVERHEAD SIGN

MESSAGE LAYOUT A

RATED TO SUPPORT SIGN

ANCHOR NOT TO EXCEED

FROM ALUMINUM ANGLES

FASTENED TO CONCRETE

FLUSH MOUNT SCREWS INSTALL
PRIOR TO SIGNAGE DECAL

TOGETHER WITH TAMPER
RESISTANT MECHANICAL

6

11/2"=1-0"

SIGN PANEL WITH
DIGITALLY PRINTED OR
VINYL GRAPHICS

SHALLOW HOLD
EXPANSION ANCHOR

WEIGHT. DEPTH OF

3/4" INTO CONCRETE.
MOUNTING BRACKET

MECHANICALLY

ANGLES ASSEMBLED

FASTENERS

XRAY CONCRETE BEFORE
DRILLING TO ENSURE EXISTING
REBAR OR POST TENSIONING
TENDON IS NOT COMPROMISED.

PROVIDE SAME CONNECTION
@ TOPS AND @ ENDS

PROVIDE CONNECTION @ 2'-0" O.C.

PARKING RAMP BEAM MOUNTED SIGNS

1 "— 1 I_OII

5

1 On

1 |_6||

I

I

I

11/2" 9/4" 11/2" 11/4"

I

2u

MESSAGE LAYOUT A
SEE 4/1L4 FOR POST

SEE 7/L4 FOR POST SETTING

NOTE:

TEXT AND SYMBOL TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.
PANEL TO BE ACCESSIBLE BLUE IN COLOR.

PL-12.04 - ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL DESIGNATION

3“ = 1!_0“

1 0"0"

SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES

SCOPE OF WORK.

STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.

SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF SIGN.

6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.

INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.

APPROVAL.

REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.

EXISTING PAINT.

1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE

2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010

3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER

4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"

5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.

7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION

8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER

9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.

10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH

1 OI_OH

MESSAGE LAYOUT A
SEE 6/ DE5 FOR MOUNTING

r————7 r— 771

NOTE:
TEXT TO BE WELLS FARGO BLACK IN COLOR.
SYMBOL TO BE WHITE IN COLOR.

BACKGROUND TO BE WELLS FARGO BLACK AND WHITE IN COLOR.

PS-02.03 - LONG BEAM-MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL SIGN

MESSAGE LAYOUT B
SEE 6 / DE5 FOR MOUNTING

Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
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LENGTH VARIES

SIGN MESSAGE LAYOUT

LENGTH VARIES

SIGN MESSAGE LAYOUT

O O O O
EXISTING EXISTING
OVERHEAD OVERHEAD
/ PARKING RAMP / PARKING RAMP
STRUCTURE STRUCTURE
@) @) O O
o o = = [
\¥1/z" GALVANIZED STEEL PLATE \sz" GALVANIZED STEEL PLATE
WITH FOUR 1/2" DIA. X 3" SIMPSON WITH FOUR 1/2" DIA. X 3" SIMPSON
. @ "TITEN HD" SCREW ANCHORS, s "TITEN HD" SCREW ANCHORS,
- ANCHOR TO PARKING - ANCHOR TO PARKING
il SS STRUCTURE il ISS STRUCTURE
S| = > S = N
= - - = e - - -
m| 2 N o — HSS4X4X 14" m) 2 - : HSS 4 X 4 X 1/4"
L L L L
4 | | GALVANIZED 4 | | GALVANIZED
\ \ STEEL POST \ \ STEEL POST
\ \ \ \
\ | " | \ 3/16" WELDED CORNERS
A _———3/16" WELDED CORNERS N 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777‘7\u,ﬁ
PANEL SIGN FASTENED %NPEOLSSTKEE ll;ngTENED
TO POST USING
MANUFACTURER'S 2 MANUFACTURER'S
STANDARD METHOD @ STANDARD METHOD
- o _ [0’
S S| &
FINISH GRADE FINISH GRADE
NOTE: XRAY CONCRETE BEFORE DRILLING TO NOTE: XRAY CONCRETE BEFORE DRILLING TO
TEXT TO BE BLACK IN COLOR. ENSURE EXISTING REBAR OR POST TEXT TO BE BLACK IN COLOR. ENSURE EXISTING REBAR OR POST
PANEL TO BE YELLOW AND BLACK IN COLOR. TENSIONING TENDON IS NOT COMPROMISED. PANEL TO BE YELLOW AND BLACK IN COLOR. TENSIONING TENDON IS NOT COMPROMISED.
CONFIRM ACTUAL CLEARANCE HEIGHT IN THE PARKING STRUCTURE. USE NOT WHEREVER DRILLED INTO CONFIRM ACTUAL CLEARANCE HEIGHT IN THE PARKING STRUCTURE. USE NOT WHEREVER DRILLED INTO
MOUNT BOTTOM OF SIGN TO MATCH CLEARANCE HEIGHT STATED ON SIGN. CONCRETE. DOES NOT APPLY TO TIER 1 OF MOUNT BOTTOM OF SIGN TO MATCH CLEARANCE HEIGHT STATED ON SIGN. CONCRETE. DOES NOT APPLY TO TIER 1 OF
PARKING RAMP STRUCTURE PARKING RAMP STRUCTURE
1 PS-09 - CLEARANCE BAR (STEEL POST MOUNTING)
112" = 10"
1. DETAIL DRAWINGS PERTAIN TO SIGNAGE IN ALL BUILDINGS INCLUDED IN THE
B EXISTING SCOPE OF WORK.
OVERHEAD NOTE:
0 / SARKING RALP MOUNT BOTTOM OF SIGN TO MATCH 2. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010
/’ STRUCTURE CLEARANCE HEIGHT STATED ON SIGN, STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
3/16" WELDED CORNERS 3. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
[ EEQEFSEOE%EI\IEGBFEEQEFE gg';gg? 10 SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
(T:gr;\lﬂsggmcgggNDON IS NOT 4. ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
HSS 4 X 4 X 1/4" ' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO
GALVANIZED - 112" GALVANIZED STEEL THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2' FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18"
STEEL pOST/ PLATE WITH FOUR 1/211 DIA. X CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CENTER OF S|GN.
3" SIMPSON "TITEN HD"
SCREW ANCHORS, ANCHOR 5. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
TO PARKING STRUCTURE
6. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
7. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
S ANEL SIGN FASTENED L INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS,
TO POST USING 8. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
MANUFACTURER'S THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
STANDARD METHOD———————= APPROVAL
9. REINSTALL CEILING SYSTEMS REMOVED AND SALAVAGED DURING DEMOLITION.
REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CEILING FINISHES IN-KIND WITH EXISTING.
10. WHERE WALL COVERING WAS REMOVED, PATCH AND PAINT WALLS TO MATCH
9 SECTION - PS-09 - CLEARANCE BAR (STEEL POST MOUNTING, L-MOUNT) EXISTING PAINT.
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